OP \$40.00 3958995

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&E Sport, LLC		08/15/2011	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Battle Sports Science, LLC	
Street Address:	2111 S. 67th Street, Ste. 400	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68106	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958995	EVER-MOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029339630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 934-4770

Email: ip@ddlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie N. Mahlin

Address Line 1: 13625 California St., Ste 110 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Mahlin, Nebraska bar member
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Mahlin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=C&E Sport Amended Certificate of Organization Name Change to Battle Sports Science FILED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0987

900433163

Page 1



AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF C&E SPORT, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Articles of Organization of C&E SPORT, LLC, previously filed with the Nebraska Secretary of State on April 14, 2009 (the "Articles"), hereby state as follows:

- Name. The company shall hereinafter be known as BATTLE SPORTS SCIENCE, LLC.
- Purpose. The company is organized to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning
 any and all lawful business, other than banking or insurance, for which a limited
 liability company may be organized under the laws of Nebraska.
- 3. Members. The members of the company are as follows:

Chris Circo Jeff Evans Dennis Circo
17110 Marcy St. 13308 Millerd Ave. 4627 S. 96th St.
Suite LL02 Omaha, NE 68127 Omaha, NE 68127
Omaha, NE 68127

 Approval. This amendment to the Articles of Organization was made pursuant to the terms of the Nebraska Limited Liability Act, and by a unanimous consent of the members dated as of July 28, 2011.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on this Aday of July, 2011.

595495 V l